
I11,-' GOVERNMENT OF TIIl: I)F.MOGIIATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC
OF SRILANKA

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS
ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

INVITATION FOR BIDS

1.    The  Chairman,  Regional  Procurement  Committee,  Additional  Provincial  Director's  Office,  Road  Development
Authority (RDA), Akkaraipattu, on behalf of the Road Development Authority (RDA), invites sealed bids from the
eligible and qualified bidders for t'hc project described below.: -

Contract No. Contract Name

Engineer'sHstimate

CIDAGrade
Bid Contract

without Security Duration
ContingenciesGis.Mn) ais.) Oays)

RDA/SP/1500KM/AKK/18

Constriiction  or ct>nricSurfacingonMuhidccnMasjithRoadPottuvil.Ch.(0+000-0+780)kin.

22.97

C6 & C5

362,000.00 77

RDA/SP/1500KM/AKK/21

Construction of  AsphaltSurfacingonKekirihena toWarapttiyaRoad,Mahaoya.Ch:(3+000-41000)kin.

20.62 330,000.00 77

RDA/SP/1500KM/AKK/23

Construction ofconcrctcSurfacingonMoragahaPallamaSampathWclandaselaldirepitasitaPansalaDakkwaMargaya-400in.

8.94 140,000.00 63

RDA/APD-AKK/T/2024-03

Construction of ConcreteSurfacingonTennampillaiGiramam,Sammanthurai-325 in(Proj.No:PB/RI)A/16/24/CC/14)

10.52 160,000.00 63

2.    The works consist of construction ofabovc roads.

3.    "Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding OVCB) since the Estimated Value of work to
be performed under this procurement (excluding VAT and other taxes) is below Rs 50 Mn., regional preferences
and CIDA grade preference shall apply as stipulated in Public Finance Circular No. 04/2016(iii)".

4.    To  be  eligible  for the  contract  award,  the  successful  bidders  shall  be  cunently registered  with the  Construction
Industry Development Authority (CID^) in grade given in the above table in Highway speciality.

5.    Interested bidders may obtain  l`urther information from the following offices and inspect the bidding document via
www.rda.gov.Ik  from 01.04.2024 to 18.04.2024.

a.   Pr-ovincial  Director  (East-Akkaraipattu),  Road  Development Authority,  Additional  Provincial  Director' s
Office, Ampara Road, Akkaraipattu.
T:  067-2277428  & fax:   067-2278971.

6.    The  Pre-Bid  meeting  will  be  held  at  10:30  hrs  on  09.04.2024  at the  office  of the  Provincial  Director  a]ast-
Akkaraipattu), Additional Provincial I)ircctor's Office, Ampara Road, Akkaraipattu. and a site visit will be
arranged immediately thereafter if iicccssary.

7.     A complete set of Bidding  Documents in  English  language shall  be purchased  by interested  bidders on submission
of a written application to the Provincial Director (East-Akkaraipattu) RDA, Additional Provincial Director's Office,
Ampara  Road, Akkaraipattu from  01.04.2024  until  18.04.2024 during 09:cO  hrs to  15:00 hrs upon  payment of a
nan-refundable fee.

Non refundable tender fee Rs 4,130.cO (with VAT+SSCL) for the bidding document can  be paid  by depositing cash
to the following account

a.     Account nrime                       :  Additional I'rovinciaL Director Qlast), RDA

b.     Account number                  : 0004157492

c.     BankName                           :  BOC, Akka.raipattu

As per the Public Contract Act No. 3 of 1987, only the Agents and Successful winners of tenders shall be registered
in Department of Registrar of Companies.



8.    Bid shall  be accompanied  by  a  13id-  Security  for an  amount given  in the table.  Bid  Securities  shall be valid up to
02.08.2024.

9.     Bids shall bevalid up to 05.07.2024.

10.  Bids  shall  be  delivered  in  duplicate  to  the  Chairman,  Regional  Procurement  Committee  Additional  Provincial
Director's Office, Road Development Authority (RDA), Akkaraipattu on or before 14:30 hrs on  19.04.2024. Late
bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened soon after the closing, in the presence of the bidder's representatives who
choose to attend.

The Chairman,

Regional Procurement Committcc (East-Akkaraipattu),
Additional Provincial Director's Offlcc,
Road Development Authority,
Ampara Road, Akkaraipattu.


